

Ej. Appeal-10/2025.

Order No.03.

Dated: 25.11.2025:

Today is fixed for appearance.

Appellant files hazira.

Respondent enters appearance by filing Vakalatnama.

Call for TCR.

BC to do the needful.

Fix 14.01.2026 for TCR & hearing.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.