

Ej. Appeal-10/2025.

Order No.07.

Dated: 20.04.2026:

Today is fixed for hearing.  
Respondent files hazira.  
Appellant is without steps.  
For ends of justice,  
Fix 16.06.2026 for hearing.  
Appellant to take steps on dt. fixed i.d. n.o.  
D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.